CH \$40.00 262167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harbert Mezzanine Partners II SBIC, L.P.		04/03/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbelt Chemicals Corp.
Street Address:	55 Beattie Place
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29601
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2621616	RIGHT STUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048738500

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai | Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30242.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sunset - Harbert Release of IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Sunset - Harbert Release of IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0787

900409064

source=Sunset - Harbert Release of IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0788

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUTAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of the 3rd day of April, 2017, by HARBERT MEZZANINE PARTNERS II SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), for the benefit of SUNBELT CHEMICALS CORP., a South Carolina corporation ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2007 (as amended prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Borrower executed a Memorandum of Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of May 1, 2007 (the "Memorandum of Security Agreement"), whereby Borrower granted Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in its intellectual property listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2007 at Reel 3543, Frame 563; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with that certain Release Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Lender and Borrower, Lender desires to grant to Borrower a release of the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its continuing Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted, assigned, and pledged pursuant to the Agreement, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title, and interest of Lender in the Intellectual Collateral pursuant to the Agreement. Lender hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Borrower's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature appears on the following page]

15376180v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0789 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

HARBERT MEZZANINE PARTNERS II SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: HMP II SBIC GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Harbert Mezzanine Partners II GP, LLC, its Sole Manager

By: Harbert Mezzanine Manager II, Inc., its Sole Manager

Rν

Name

Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property Collateral

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIGHT STUFF	2621616	September 17, 2002
USA		
USA	1316404	January 29, 1985

15376180v1

RECORDED: 06/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0791